Last Refresh 20/06/2024

Union Contribution
(EAFRD incl. EURI)
before adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD incl.
EURI) financial and other

adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) after

adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2023   -
31/03/2023

01/04/2023   -
30/06/2023

01/07/2023   -
15/10/2023

16/10/2023   -
31/12/2023

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 136,777.92 142,184.97 168,844.35 -3.37 0.01 447,803.88
TOTAL 136,777.92 142,184.97 168,844.35 -3.37 0.01 447,803.88

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014BE06RDRP002 - 12.2Implementation Year - 2023 Table 1.1- Page 12 of 12

Last Refresh 20/06/2024

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2023Q1 to 2023Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 0.00
M04 - Physical Investment 24,950,962.56 9,980,385.01 -240,448.18 0.09 9,739,936.92
M06 - Farm and business development 9,510,740.00 3,804,295.99 -350,056.06 -7,000.00 3,447,239.93
M07 - Basic services 4,077,433.09 1,630,973.23 -1,392.91 -0.02 1,629,580.30
M08 - Forest 12,921.08 5,168.43 -568.54 4,599.89
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 23,763,515.66 9,505,406.26 -374,328.34 -0.02 9,131,077.90
M11 - Organic Farming 20,589,643.38 8,235,857.37 -75,616.85 -0.09 8,160,240.43
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 6,973,320.12 2,789,328.05 -17,848.47 0.01 2,771,479.59
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 1,307,667.02 523,066.81 -10,458.04 1.40 512,610.17
M16 - Cooperation 2,002,759.87 1,051,448.94 -38,812.92 0.03 1,012,636.05
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 6,954,288.11 2,990,343.88 -30,548.27 0.03 2,959,795.64
M20 - TA 1,119,518.11 447,807.24 -3.37 0.01 447,803.88

All Measures 101,262,769.00 40,964,081.21 -1,140,081.95 -6,998.56 39,817,000.70

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014BE06RDRP002 - 12.2Table 1.2- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2023

Last Refresh 20/06/2024

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2023Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 69,051.28 27,620.51 -33.94 27,586.57
M04 - Physical Investment 189,878,553.02 75,951,421.18 -1,113,434.86 0.62 74,837,986.94
M06 - Farm and business development 72,894,750.84 29,157,900.33 -1,564,615.84 -6,999.92 27,586,284.57
M07 - Basic services 18,780,993.87 7,512,397.54 -412,084.91 0.06 7,100,312.69
M08 - Forest 649,866.41 259,946.56 -2,106.51 257,840.05
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 190,192,879.06 76,077,151.63 -1,118,262.25 -1.23 74,958,888.15
M11 - Organic Farming 145,541,619.12 58,216,647.66 -414,984.44 -0.16 57,801,663.06
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 44,331,808.87 17,732,723.57 -153,647.19 -0.08 17,579,076.30
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 74,022,079.02 29,608,831.62 -114,059.44 0.07 29,494,772.25
M16 - Cooperation 11,437,692.77 6,004,788.77 -180,459.29 -0.06 5,824,329.42
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 36,649,048.25 15,759,090.72 -300,637.93 0.21 15,458,453.00
M20 - TA 12,352,544.88 4,941,017.97 -298,255.67 -0.07 4,642,762.23
All Measures 796,800,887.39 321,249,538.06 -5,672,582.27 -7,000.56 315,569,955.23

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014BE06RDRP002 - 12.2Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2023

Last Refresh 20/06/2024

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2023) - EAFRD incl. EURI

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 46,000.00
M04 91,147,726.31
M06 37,842,579.91
M07 16,870,973.58
M08 1,800,000.00
M10 83,058,907.65
M11 64,725,000.00
M12 17,630,008.00
M13 30,940,000.00
M16 7,425,121.51
M19 18,751,594.04
M20 4,842,300.00

375,080,211.00

Implementation Year - 2023 2014BE06RDRP002 - 12.2Table 1.4- Page 1 of 1